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Bank Reconciliation

Date Bank Reconciliation [R]  Voucher [R] Rl
Income B ) i
Balance at Absa as at L 27 243.80
o Account number : 40-7488-5484 2724380 | o1tz
Expenses to be paid B ]
Master's fees 275.00
Trustees fees: - 532653
Vatthereon| 745.71
Provisions for advertising 612.10 ]
~ |Provision for bank charges 800.00/ ]
N Post Liquidation Income Tax -
Bond of Security 8 550.00
Awards: _' i
Concurrent Creditors 10 934.45 =
27 243.BOI 27 243.80

0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE MICHAEL LANCE & CAROL-ANNE SCANNELL

SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G618/09

Free Residue Account = =
Date Free Residue Account [R] ~ Voucher [R] [RT
B Income "
i Surplus on sale of lease asset —— - - - 51857.83
Interest earned on bank account "B" 1407.51
C Expens_qg -
- Bank Charges "B 2 258.16
Master's fees A 275.00 N
Trustees Fees 5326.53 O
10% on Realization 5185.78 O
10% on interest 140.75
_ Vat on Trustees fees 74571
Bond of security A 11 400.00
; |
Advertising: . 1704.95
Adverts 885.83 2 1
Government Gazette: 61.17 2
Courier 160.00 2
— Courier 110.00] 2 |
Courier - 52.67 2 | g
Caurier 150.00 2 i
Registered Mail 142,63 2 |
Registered Mail 142.65 2 |
|
Refund on monies paid after date of seque 3 20008.43
- Provisions for advertising this account 612,10 -
South African Revenue Services -
Interest accrued B 1407.51 0.00 ]
Less: 10% Trustees' Fees -140.75
Less: Bank Charges -2 258,16
-991.40
Award to concurrent creditors 10 934.45
L. - 53 265.34 53 265.34
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INSOLVENT ESTATE MICHAEL LANCE & CAROL-ANNE SCANNELL
SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G618/09

SCHEDULE "A"

Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
|Realizations . L
|Free Residue 51857.83|

Interest earned 1407.51
. 53 265.34
Master's fees B =
Asset value in terms of the First and Final / 514 694,97
On first 15 000.00 100.00
On balance 552 960.31 2 750.00
LESS: already paid in previous account| -2 575.00 ]
= B 275.00 =
- |
Park Brokers | —
Bond of security : B 1’ ]
Initial bond [ ‘
From 16/7/11 - 15/7/12 | 4 2 850.00 i
From 16/7/12 - 15/7/13 i Prov 2 850.00
|
From 16/7/13 - 15/7/14 Prov 2 850.00
From 16/7/14 - 15/7/15 Prov 2 850.00 i
i 11 400.00 .
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INSOLVENT ESTATE MICHAEL LANCE & CAROL-ANNE SCANNELL
SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G618/09

SCHEDULE "B"

Statement | Date Interest Earned Interest | Bank Charges |
No Current Call
) 5 March 2010 189.44 ~ 100.16
6 April 2010 46.94 39.20
7 May 2010 35.66 13920
8 June 2010 33.56 39.20
i 9 July 2010 3214 ~39.20
10 August 2010 13192 39.20
11 September 2010 172, og| ) 39.20
12 |October 2010 = 95.81 39.20
13 November 2010 90.69 ) 39.20
14 December 2010 79.07 39.20
15 January 2011 6814 39.20
16 February 2011 68.17 i 41.75
17 March 2011 61.61 41.75
18 April 2011 68.23 41.75
19 May 2011 16.31 4175
20 |June 2011 16.25 B 41.75
21 July 2011 15.19 41.75 |
22 |August2011 15.68 4175
23 September 2011 15.67 { 41.75
24 October 2011 13.93 { 4175
25 November 2011 14.19 | 41.75
2% December 2011 13.72 L 41.75
27 January 2012 14.16 ; 41,75
28 February 2012 14.15 = 46.50
29 March 2012 13.22 46.50
30 April 2012 14.10 46.50
31 May 2012 13.57_ 46.50
32 June 2012 14.00 46.50
33 ..!uly 2012 - 13.54 46.50
34 August 2012 9.46 46.50
35 September 2012 233 | 46.50
36 October 2012 2.25 46.50
a7 November 2012 2.32 46.50
|
Pravision 800.00
Total 1407.51 - 2 258.16
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INSOLVENT ESTATE MICHAEL LANCE & CAROL-ANNE SCANNELL
SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G618/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

LDWER MERWE 7

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the -5_day of

FEBRUARY 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

Q) ——

commmsuqlngﬁ OF OATHS

Full nhames: i
Business Address: . ..q.
Office:
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INSOLVENT ESTATE MICHAEL LANCE & CAROL-ANNE SCANNELL
SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: G618/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

MBONENI BALDWIN MUSENWA

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

MB MUSENWA

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn beforeme at ,.................... onthe....... day of
FEBRUARY 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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SUPPLEMENTARY FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMEBER: G618/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

MBONENI BALDWIN MUSENWA

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

MB MUSENWA

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before meat .................... onthe ....... day of

FEBRUARY 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.
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